09-14-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Q94491

ET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103307083		
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD.	NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
14-18, Takatsuji-cho,	1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku,	
Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi,	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8668	
Aichi 467-8525 Japan	Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: August 17, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/411,020		
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required	
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
Cyl-	September 11, 2006	
Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
09/13/2006 MJAMA1 00000060 11411020		
01 FC:8021 40.00 D		
/ AT LOSDAFT		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0125

Docket No. Q94491 For Non-U.S. Clients

## **Assignment**

Whereas, the inventors, Keiichiro KATA, Hirokazu HONDA, Kazuhiro BABA, Tadanori SHIMOTO, Katsumi KIKUCHI of Kanagawa, Japan and Rokuro KAMBE of Nagoya, Japan, and Satoshi HIRANO, Shinya MIYAMOTO of Aichi, Japan, by an assignment dated April 23, 2003, April 23, 2003, May 8, 2003, May 8, 2003, May 8, 2003, May 16, 2003 and May 16, 2003, respectively, recorded on June 5, 2003 at Reel 014150, Frame 0236, have assigned their entire right, title and interest in the application and invention disclosed in MULTILAYER WIRING SUBSTRATE, AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME filed as U.S. Application No. 11/411,020, Confirmation No. 5239, on April 26, 2006 (which is a Rule 53(b) Continuation Application of U.S. Application No. 10/454,530, Confirmation No. 4090, filed on June 5, 2003, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,060,604 on June 13, 2006) to:

NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD., of 14-18, Takatsuji-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8525 Japan

and

NEC Electronics Corporation, of 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8668 Japan

jointly, each taking an undivided one-half interest in the above-mentioned application;

Whereas, NEC Electronics Corporation, desires to aquire the interest of NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD. in said invention and application, and NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD. is willing to assign its interest therein to NEC Electronics Corporation;

Therefore, in consideration of one thousand Japanese yen and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD. hereby sells and assigns to NEC Electronics Corporation its one-half undivided interest in Application No. 11/411,020 and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be held and enjoyed by NEC Electronics Corporation, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD. had this assignment and sale had not been made.

In testimony whereof, NGK SPARK PLU	G CO., LTD.	has caused this assignment to
be executed by its authorized representatives this	17th	day of
, 2006.		

NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD.

<del>\_\_\_\_</del>

Norio KATO

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 09/11/2006** 

By

PATENT REEL: 018289 FRAME: 0126